TWENTY SIXTH MEETING OF THE AFRICA-INDIAN OCEAN PLANNING AND IMPLEMENTATION REGIONAL GROUP (APIRG/26) &

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

NINETH MEETING OF THE REGIONAL AVIATION SAFETY GROUP FOR THE AFI REGION (RASG-AFI/9)

No COUNTRY FIRST NAME LAST NAME JOBTITLE EMAIL ORGANIZATION
1. Daniel Santos CAA Head of AIM daniel.santos@anac.ao CAA Angola
ANGOLA 5 - - -

2. Jorge Sopite Inspector ANS/ATM josopite50@gmail.com ANAC Angola

3. Alberto Filho ANS Inspector Alberto.filho@anac.ao ANAC Angola

4. Karl Legba Directeur général legba_karl@yahoo.fr ANAC Benin

5 Alioune Diop Che_f Service Navigation a.diop@anac.bi ANAC Benin
Aerienne

6. Athanase D'almeida Cadre PEL athanasedalmeida@gmail.com ANAC Benin

7. Camille Michodjehoun Inspecteur OPS camillemicho@yahoo.fr ANAC Benin

8. Cédric Antoine Koussikan Che.f Division gi[rculathn c.koussikan@anac.bj ANAC Benin
Aérienne et Météorologie

9 BENIN Elysée Dansou \ID/(I)ECteur De La Securité Des e.dansou@anac.bi ANAC Benin

10. Jean Jaures Amoussou Aze Chef Division Matériel Volant j.amoussouaze@anac.bj ANAC Benin

11. Justin Noukpozounkou Inspecteur ANS - MET J.noukpozounkou@anac.bj ANAC Benin

12 Loukman Sagbohan Ca}dre Navigabilité Des |.sagbohan@anac.bj ANAC Benin
Aéronefs

13. Martin Sacramento Inspecteur Ans m.sacramento@anac.bj ANAC Benin

14. Monique Mama Sodjahin _Il?lrectrlce dl,J I_Developpement du msodjahin66@gmail.com ANAC Benin

ransport Aérien
15. Romaric Ogoubiyi Chef Division Informations et . 0goubivi@anac.bj ANAC Benin

Communications Aéronautiques
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16. Vital Kiti DOIM/MAE vkiti@gouv.bj MAE Benin
17. Chef Division Normes des . ANAC Benin
Comlau Eugene Sessou e.sessou@anachj
Aerodrome
18. | BENIN Guezodge Maxime Daia Victognezl@gmail.com ANAC Benin
19. Assani Adjibola Inspecteur ANS r.adjibola@anac.bj ANAC Benin
20. Boris Polynice Anato zlsr:acéeur de la prevision et du banato@meteobenin.bj ANAC Benin
21. Atayi Guedegbe Brice Chef Service de | Expl(_)ltatlon et | b.atayiguedegbe@anac.bj ANAC Benin
du Personnel Aeronautique
22. — Directeur des Aerodromes et de . ANAC Benin
Firmin Hounsa I ; f.hounsa@anac.bj
la Navigation Aerienne
23. Geraud Tonoukouin Chef Service Securite gotonoukonuin@anac.bj ANAC Benin
Aerodromes
24. . Responsable Du Systeme De . . ANAC Benin
Lewis Enock Houeho Gestion De La Securite sls.senami@gmail.com
25.
26 BURKINA FASO Thomas Hyacinthe | Compaore Directeur Général compathom@yahoo.fr ANAC Burkina Faso
217. Arsene Soma IPQSS Arsene.som@anacburkina.org ANAC Burkina Faso
28. Evariste Miburo Technical Advisor the DG mievarbll@gmail.com Burundi CAA
29 BURUNDI niyodeus@gmail.com
' Deus Niyonkuru Director of Safety Y g ' Burundi CAA
30. Personnel Licensing denilson.ribeiro@aac.cv
31 CABO VERDE Denilson Ribeiro g/éailgilger/NCMC/NASP Focal Cabo Verde CAA
32. Micael Moreno ANS Inspector micael.moreno@aac.cv Cabo Verde CAA
33. Paule Assoumou Koki Directeur Général paule.assoumou.koki@ccaa.aero Cameroon CAA
34. Chef de la Cellule de atrick.bemba@ccaa.aero
Patrick Bemba Koudaou Surveillance de I’Espace Aérien P ' ' Cameroon CAA
CAMEROON . ;
et de la Gestion des Crises
3. Palmas M. Fomena Palmas Isb\t-lg;?f Executive Supervisory mbouzou.fomena@ccaa.aero Cameroon CAA
36. COMORES Anzi Mohamed Saounolli Pilot-Inspecto Examiner captanzi@hotmail.fr CAA Comoros
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37. . . "y Coordonnateur National de la mabiala.boueye@gmail.com
CONGO Casimir Mabiala-Bouéyé Surveillance Continue ANAC Congo
38. Assi Ayebi H. J. DSNAA assiayebi@anac.ci ANAC Cote D’lvoire
39 - S - i A
COTE D’ IVOIRE Coulibaly T. Sinamone DSSC csmamone@ana(-: ci ANAC Cote D Ivo!re
40. Sanogo Adama Chef BEC/SAR asanogo@anac.ci ANAC Cote D’Ivoire
41. Kone Kledjomoh ousmane | SD PNS kkledjomoh@anac.ci ANAC Cote D’Ivoire
42. . . .
Gauthier Madika Matungulu Inspecteur madikal@outlook.fr AAC DRC
43. DRC Néhémie Yamba Bienge Inspecteur Titulaire CNS nymibienge@gmail.com AAC DRC
44, Patrick Kamukwo Inspecteur ATM tshekocd@gmail.com AAC DRC
45, . Oyono Afugu . . . AAGE
EQUATORIAL Santiago Eyenga Directeur General santiagooyono333@gmail.com
46. GUINEA Ignacio Obama Bakale Nchama Inspecteur ANS davidbacalenchama@gmail.com AAGE
47. siphot@eswacaa.co.sz Eswatini Civil
Sipho Tsabedze Aerodromes Inspector D = Aviation Authority
simonk@eswacaa.co.sz
ESWATINI
48. : : Eswatini Civil
Simo Shongwe Manager ANS Standards simo@eswacaa.co.sz Aviation Authority
49. . . Director Aerodrome Safety and . -
ETHIOPIA Misral Tilahun Standards misru50@yahoo.com Ethiopian CAA
50. Yohannes Abera Director ATM Yohannes_abena@yahoo.com Ethiopian CAA
51. AGA Inspector/Head of
Larissa P. Dianga Nzengue Envioronmental Protection pamela.dianga@anac-gabon.com ANAC Gabon
GABON Service
52. Laeticia P. P Dieck Di Mugule Chef de Service ANS laeticia.dieck@anac-gabon.com ANAC Gabon
53. Samuel Samba DGA samuelsamba32@yahoo.fr ANAC Gabon
54, Ade Riley Flight Operations Manager aderiley@hotmail.com Gambia CAA
55 GAMBIA Director of Air Navigali
' Mamadou Bah S;:\e/(i:c(e); oT Al Navigation mabah@gcaa.aero Gambia CAA
56. GHANA Conrad Nyamiah Manager, Electrical Systems cnyamiah@caa.com.gh Ghana Civil Aviation

Authority
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57. Jovce Asante Director, Air Traffic Safety iasante@caa.com.ah Ghana Civil Aviation
y Engineering . comdg Authority
58. . .. Ag. Director, Air Traffic .. Ghana Civil Aviation
Kofi Kpodji Services kkpodji@caa.com.gh Authority
59. S . Ghana Civil Aviation
Fidelia Kwei-Kumah Head of AIS fkumah@caa.com.gh Authority
60. Samuel Kojo Zormelo Manager, ANS Inspectorate szormelo@caa.com.gh iﬂ?ﬁ:ﬁ%\”l Aviation
61. Mory Francedy Conde Directeur Général comfrancel@gmail.com ANAC Guinea
62. Peve Onivogui Chef de Departement Etudes et eve.onivogui@ana-guinee.com ANAC Guinea
g Orientations Strategiques PEVE. d g '
63. GUINEA Souleymane Samoura Chef du_Depay tement samoura437@gmail.com ANAC Guinea
Navigation Aérienne
64. Tolno Fara DGA/AGAC Fara.tolno@agac.gov.org ANAC Guinea
65. Oulare Kalagban DSNAA Kalagban.oulare@agac.gov.gn ANAC Guinea
66. Mory Francady Conde Director General comfrance@gmail.com ANAC Guinea
67. Anne Gitau D|re_ctor Air Navigation agitau@kcaa.or.ke Kenya _C|V|I Aviation
Services Authority
68. . . Kenya Civil Aviation
KENYA Mathews Ogutu Aviation Safety Officer mathews.ogutu@kcaa. org.ke Authority
69. . Kenya Civil Aviation
Joel Nyambana C-ANS planning Janyambana@Kkcaa.org.ke Authority
70. . Kenya Civil Aviation
John Otange SAIM-OPS jlotange@kcaa.org.ke Authority
L. MAURITANIA Sid Amar Mohamoudi geﬁizigxle? securite des smouhamedy@gmail.com ANAC Mauritania
72. Abdel Fetah Sidi Abderahmane DSNA vetahe@gmail.com ANAC Mauritania
73. NIGER Abdoulaye Issoufou Chef de service MET/SAR issoufou.abdoulaye@gmail.com ANAC Niger
74. Yacouba Boubacar ANAC boubacaryacouba@gmail.com ANAC Niger
75. Yakubu Mahmud ASI/TA-DGCA Yakubu.mahmud@ncaa.gov.ng Nigeria CAA
76. NIGERIA Osita Jon Kalu ANSI 11 Osita.kalu@ncaa.gov.ng Nigeria CAA
77. Godwin Balang Director godwin.balang@ncaa.gov.ng Nigeria CAA
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78. Ahmad Abba General Manager, Air Ahmad.abba@ncaa.gov.ng Nigeria CAA
Navigation Stds
79. Sule Aminu RM Sule.aminu@ncaa.gov.ng Nigeria CAA
80. RWANDA Jolly Kobunsingye AGA Inspector kjolly@caa.gov.rw Rwanda CAA
81. Albert Taylor Director, RCATC talbert@caa.go.rw Rwanda CAA
82. Odeth Umuganwa ANS Manager oumuganwa@caa.gov.rw Rwanda CAA
83. Ngabo Bongayi Kizito Advisor to the Managing nkizito@rac.co.rw Rwanda Airport
Director
84. Farba Diouf Directeur de la sécurité des vols | farba.diouf@anacim.sn ANACIM
85. SENEGAL Papa Dibocor Sene Directeur de la navigation Dibocor.sene@anacim.sn ANACIM
86. aérienne et des Aérodromes
87. Papa Atoumane Fall Counseiller Technique dibocor.sene@anacim.sn ANACIM
88. SIERRA LEONE Arnold Bangura National Continuous Monitoring
Coordinator abangura@slcaa.gov.sl Sierra Leone CAA
89. Siphokazi May Manager, Air Traffic Services mays@caa.co.za South Africa CAA
90. Kebotihetse Fredy | Tong SSP & SMS Technical Officer tongf@caa.co.za South Africa CAA
SOUTH AFRICA
91. Nelson Nkabiti AGA Nkabitin@caa.co.za South Africa CAA
92. Albert Moloto MET Regulator albert.moloto4@gmail.com South Africa CAA
93. Janine Prins Deputy Director Airspace prinsj@dot.gov.za National Department
of Transport
94. Patience Mabasa Deputy Director: Aviation mabasa@dot.gov.za National Department
Safety of Transport
95. TANZANIA Shukuru Nziku Chief Air Traffic Management shukuru.nziku@tcaa.go.tz Tanzania CAA
96. Getruda Joseph Principal Air Navigation getruda.joseph@tcaa.go.tz Tanzania CAA
Engineer
97. Atchou Kossi Amah Directeur Contrdle et Sécurité a.amah@anac-togo.tg ANAC Togo
TOGO des Vols
98. Dokisime Gnama Latta Directeur General lattagnama@gmail.com ANAC Togo
99. Richard Ruhesi Director Air Navigation rruhesi@caa.co.ug Uganda CAA

Services
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100. Ronny Barongo Director Safety Security and rbarongo@caa.co.ug Uganda CAA
Economic Regulation
101. Irene Atto Lawoko Manager Air Navigation latto@caa.co.ug Uganda CAA
UGANDA Services and Aerodromes
Standards
102. Kabakubya A. Bogere Senior ANS Inspector akabakubya@caa.ug Uganda CAA
103. Rogers Wanzunula PAIMO/SMS/QA rwanzunula@caa.ug Uganda CAA
104. Nafuna Suzan AD-Inspector snafuna@-caa.ug Uganda CAA
105. Geoffrey Okot Manager, ATM gokot@caa.ug Uganda CAA
106. | ZAMBIA Alex Sinyangwe Acting Diretor, ANS alex.sinyangwe@caa.co.zm Zambia CAA
107. Lillian Lungu Manager, Quality and Safety lillian.lungu@caa.co.zm Zambia CAA
108. Ananias Sichone SI-CNS ananias.sichone@caa.co.zm Zambia CAA
109. Joseph Phaika A/CIA-AGA joseph.phaika@caa.co.zm Zambia CAA
110. Zephania Sholobela A/G DANS zephania.sholobela@zacl.aero Zambia ZACL
111. Daniel Musantu Senior Avionics Engineer daniel.musantu@zacl.aero Zambia ZACL
112. | ZIMBABWE Blessing Ngwarai Director, Air Navigation bngwarai@caaz.co.zw Zimbabwe CAA
Services
ORGANIZATIONS
113. | ORGANIZATION | FIRST NAME LAST NAME JOBTITLE EMAIL COUNTRY
114. | AAMAC Bakienon Louis Secrétaire Exécutif louis.bakienon@aamac.aero AAMAC Chad
115. | AAMAC Magnourewa Pelenguei Coordonnateur technique pelengueimagnourewa@gmail.com | AAMAC Chad
116. | ACI AFRIQUE Naoufel Khiari Manager sécurité et technique nkhiari@aci-africa.aero ACI AFRIQUE
117. | AERO Keren Kimung'a Head of Safety kimungak@gmail.com AERO
118. James Danga Safety Expert JDanga@afcac.org AFCAC
119. | AFCAC Henry Okech Director hokech@afcac.org AFCAC
120. Gaoussou Konate Director Technical and gkonate@afraa.org AFRAA
AFRAA Operations
121. Sinaly Bagayoko Senior Technical & Operations | sbagayoko@afraa.org AFRAA
122. | ARMA Nonjabulo Gumede Head Arma NonjabuloM@atns.co.za ARMA
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123. Ministry of Transport
Bureau Ethiopia
124. | AIBD Cheikh Sadibou Mbaye PNETM/AIBD SA cmbaye@aibd.sn AIBD Senegal
125. | ASSA-AC Thierry Nkodo Director, Training nkodothiery@gmail.com ASSA-AC
126. Margarett da Graga Director of Operation margarett.marques@asa.cv ASA
127. | ASA Nicolau Ramos ATS, ADMIN nicolau.ramos@asa.cv ASA
128. Arlindo Neves Director of Safety aneves@asa.cv ASA
129. | ASECNA Guelpina Ceubah Directeur -NA guelpinaceu@asecna.org ASECNA
130. | ASECNA Mocktar Mahfoudh Directeur - MTO moctarmah@asecna.org ASECNA
131. | ASECNA Pedro Obama Directeur-TI obamarabagoped@asecna.org ASECNA
132. | ASECNA Komla. A Sumsa Representative sumsakomlaome@asecna.org ASECNA-Togo
133. | ASECNA Ndolo B. Albert Cadre Telecom ndolobakitaalb@asecna.org ASECNA Benin
134. | ASECNA Arturo E. Mbuy Head, ATS esonombuyaart@asecna.org ASECNA Benin
135. | ASECNA Nuria-Mikue A. Mbeze MET ASST. Head Asumumbezenur@asecna.org ASECNA Benin
136. | ASECNA Maharo Rakotonavahy Inspecteur SMI/Chef Service rakotonavahymah@asecna.org ASECNA Benin
137. | ASECNA Mamadou Diakite Charge MTO diakitemadou@yi.fr ASECNA Benin
138. | ASECNA Apollin Komguem Magni Représentant de I'ASECNA komguemmagniapo@asecna.org ASECNA - Rwanda
139. | ASECNA Agossou Jean Assangbe chef unité qualification assangbejean@yahoo.fr ASECNA
etintégration du personnel
140. | ASECNA Kokouvi Atchrimi Commandant Aerodrome Lome | atchrimikok@asecna.org ASECNA Togo
141. | ASECNA Atchade Cocou Richard Instructeur CA Atchadel234@gmail.com ASECNA Benin
142. | ASECNA Carin Gbaguidi Commandant D’aérodrome gbaguidicar@asecna.org ASECNA Benin
143. | ASECNA Amadou Roufai Moustapha Chargé Securité, SOreté, Qualité | moustapharou@asecna.org ASECNA Benin
et Environnement
144, | ASECNA Ben Said Bello Chef Unité Energie et Balisage | saidbellol7@gmail.com ASECNA Benin
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145. | ASECNA Chrislain Toffodji Chef Unité Exploitation des toffodjichr@asecna.org ASECNA Benin
Télécommunications
Aéronautiques

146. | ASECNA Dodou Honore Chef Unite Circ Ulation dodouhon@asecna.org ASECNA Benin
Aeriennr

147. | ASECNA Kisito Zabsonre Chef de service CNS/Meteo Kisito.zabsonre@gemail.com ASECNA Benin

148. | ASECNA Marcel Ezin MAINTENANCIER CNS marcelezin@yahoo.fr ASECNA Benin

149. | ASECNA Martin Kassin Chef Unité Prévision Protection | markassbj@yahoo.fr ASECNA Benin

150. | ASECNA Mayaba Habib Tchalla Chargé Maintenance tchallamay@asecna.org ASECNA Benin
Infrastructures Radio
Electriques & Informatique

151. | ASECNA Wilfrid Adjovi Représentant auprés de la adjoviwil@asecna.org ASECNA Benin
Républigue du Bénin

152. | ASECNA Komi Mawunyo Metowogo Chargé Securité Sareté Qualité | womegoot@gmail.com ASECNA Togo
et Environnement

153. | ASECNA Yao Kuma Anoba Chargé Maintenance IRE-I claudanoba@yahoo.fr ASECNA Togo

154. Raoul Bester Specialist: Aeronautical roadb@atns.co.za ATNS South Africa

ATNS Information « ATM/cns Planning

and Standards

155. Simon Zwane Senior Manager ATM Planning | simonz@atns.co.za ATNS South Africa
and Research

156. Josia Nanyakoama COO josiam@atns.co.za ATNS South Africa

157. | BAGAIA Charles Irikefe Erhueh Commissioner irikefecharles@gmail.com BAGAIA Cabo Verde

irikefecharles@bagaia.org

158. | BOEING Harrison Debrah Senior Aviation Safety Specialist | harrisondebrah@gmail.com BOEING United Arab
- Middle East & Africa harrison.debrah@boieng.com Emirate

159. | BOEING Nancy Vachon Senior Regulatory Affairs nancy.vachon@boeing.com BOEING United Arab
Specialist Emirate

160. | CASSOA Sinarinzi Sylvestre ANS Officer Principal ANS ssinarinzi@cassoa.org CASSOA Burundi
Officer

161. | CANSO Thabani Myeza Regional Director myezat@atns.co.za CANSO South Africa

162. | ECOWAS Marieme Sy Program Officer Air Transport msy@ecowas.int ECOWAS Nigeria

163. | ECOWAS Saidat Adeniran Program Officer Air Transport Sadeniran@ecowas.int ECOWAS Nigeria
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164. | EAC Paul Rwegasha Principal Civil Aviation Officer | prwegasha@eac.org Tanzania

165. | ENNAEP Celso Gaspar ATM Director ludgero.celso@hotmail.com ENNA EP Angola

166. | ENANA Manuel D. Lopes ATC Officer Manuel.lopes@enna.co.ao ENANA

167. | ENANA Dinis J. Filipe ATC Officer dfilipe@gmail.com ENANA

168. | ENANA Manuel Cortez Santoz AIG Officer Manuel.santos@enna.co.a0 ENANA

169. | FAA Holly King Sen. International Rep. FAA holly.a.king@faa.gov FAA /USA

170. | FAA Biruk Abraham Sen. International Rep. FAA biruk.abraham@faa.gov FAA /USA

171. | FAA Kevin Haggerty ATC Kevin.p-ctr.haggerty@faa.gov FAA /USA

172. | FMA Collins Ubele SM/Air Safety Administration ubelecollins@gmail.com FMA Nigeria

173. | IATA Protus Seda Assistant Director Operations sedap@iata.org Souh Africa

ATM
174. | IATA Blessing Kavai Assistant Director Safety kavaiB@iata.org South Africa
Programs

175. | IFALPA Jules Joseph Faye Regional Vice-President/Pilot Faye.jules@gmail.com IFALPA

176. | NAMA Mathew Pwajok Director, ATS pwajokmathewlawrence@yahoo.co | NAMA Nigeria

177. | NAMA Bola Ahmed GM SMS/QA atcokale@yahoo.co.uk NAMA Nigeria

178. | NAMA Hussaini Jibrin Special Assistant to MD/CE hussaini.jibrin@gmail.com NAMA Nigeria

179. | Nigeria Asaniyan Taiwo General Manager Aeronautical asantaiwo@gmail.com Nigeria
Meteorological Services Meteorological
Agency Agency

180. | Nigerian Usman Bio Musa Aeronautical Meteorologist usmanbiol7@gmail.com Nigeria
Meteorological Meteorological
Agency' Agency

181. | RVAREGIE DES RVADRC
X(EJII?I?ENNES Dieudonné Mayaya Kawasa Deputy CEO dmayaya54@gmail.com
(RVA)

182. | RVAREGIE DES RVADRC
X(EJII?I?ENNES Eddy Malumba Kakese Directeur Technique eddy _malumba@yahoo.fr
(RVA)

183. | RVAREGIE DES RVADRC

VOIES

Romain Eldonny

Mbuyi Nyembue

Operations Manager ANS/ATM

eldonnymbuyi@gmail.com
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AERIENNES
(RVA)
184. | SADC Aviation Beloved Mupfururirwa Technical Coordinator - mupfururirwab@saso.int SADC, Eswatini
Safety Organisation AIR/PEL
185. | SALT Fedougbam Assiou Directeur Conformité et Gestion | fedassiou@yahoo.fr SALT, Togo
de Risque - DCGR
186. | SASO Edgar Dupont Tech. Coordinator-OPS/PEL duponte@saso.int SASO
187. | SANSA Rendani Nndanganeni Doctor Researcher mndanganeni@sansa.org.za SANSA
188. | Roberts FIR Philip Trye Chief of ATS pbtrye@robertsfir.org Roberts FIR, Liberia
189. | Roberts FIR Matho Gomou Chief Engineer mngomou@robertsfir.org Roberts FIR, Liberia
190. | Roberts FIR Mohamed Soumah Secretary General msoumah@robertsfir.org Roberts FIR, Liberia
191. | URSAC-UEMOA Jacques DOUKA Coordonnateur Général de jacques.douka@gmail.com Burkina Faso
'URSAC
192. | URSAC-UEMOA Tchaa Tchamdja Inspecteur Régional en ttchamdja@uemoa.int Burkina Faso
Navigabilité des Aéronefs
193. | URSAC-UEMOA Tcho Sylvere Anouan Inspecteur Regional en tsanouan@uemoa.int Burkina Faso
Aerodromes
SECRETARIAT
194. | ICAO ESAF Lucy Mbugua Regional Director, ESAF Office | Imbugua@icao.int Kenya
195. | ICAO ESAF Arthemon Ndikumana Deputy Regional Director, andikumana@icao.int Kenya
ESAF
196. | ICAO ESAF Keziah Ogutu Regional Officer - ATM/SAR kogutu@icao.int Kenya
197. | ICAO ESAF Chinga Mazhetese RO ENV/MET cmazhetese@icao.int Kenya
198. | ICAO ESAF Elisha Omuya Regional Officer-AGA eomuya@icao.int Kenya
199. | ICAO ESAF Papa Issa Mbengue Regional Officer OPS pmbengue@icao.int Kenya
200. | ICAO ESAF Harvey Gabriel Lekamisy Regional Officer CNS hlekamisy@icao.int Kenya
201. | ICAO ESAF Collin Bryant Regional Officer - ATM/SAR cbryant@icao.int Kenya
202. | ICAO ESAF Eyob Estifanos Associate Regional Programme | eestifanos@icao.int Kenya
Officer
203. | ICAO ESAF Hellen Serem Personal Associate hserem@icao.int Kenya
204. | ICAO ESAF Wycliffe Owuor ICT Wowuor@icao.int Kenya
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205. | ICAO-HQ Martin Maurinau Technical Officer, Global MMaurino@icao.int Montreal
Aviation Safety

206. | ICAO WACAF Prosper Zoo’Minto’o Regional Director, WACAF pzoomintoo@icao.int Senegal
Office

207. | ICAO WACAF Nika Meheza Manzi Deputy Regional Director, nmanzi@icao.int Senegal
WACAF

208. | ICAO WACAF Francois-Xavier Salambanga Expert Régional CNS fsalambanga@icao.int Senegal

209. | ICAO WACAF Kebba Lamin Jammeh Regional Officer/Flight Safety kjammeh@icao.int Senegal

210. | ICAO WACAF Sonia Freitas Regional Officer/SAF sfreitas@icao.int Senegal
Implementation

211. | ICAO WACAF Alexandre Damiba Manager, AFPP adamiba@icao.int Senegal

212. | ICAO WACAF Rene Tavarez Regional Officer - Flight Safety | rtavarez@icao.int Senegal

213. | ICAO WACAF Serge Tchanda Expert Regional ATM/SAR stchanda@icao.int Senegal

214. | ICAO WACAF Goama Ilboudo Regional Officer, MET gilboudo@icao.int Senegal

215. | ICAO WACAF Fanfe Bamba Regional Officer, AIM/WACAF | fhamba@icao.int Senegal

216. | ICAO WACAF Fatou Thioune Sarr Administrative Officer fsarr@icao.int Senegal

217. | ICAO WACAF Aissatou Mane Ndiaye Senior Associate amane@icao.int Senegal
INTERPRETERS

218. | FREELANCE Serigne Diagne Interpreter serdiagne@yahoo.com Senegal

219. | FREELANCE Ndiack Ba Interpreter ndba50@hotmail.com Senegal

220. | FREELANCE Mohamed Benghazi Interpreter mb.benghazi@gmail.com Senegal
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